## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM452811

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Texas Capital Bank, National Association		11/30/2017	National Banking Association:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Medical Positioning, Inc.	
Street Address:	1717 Washington Street	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64108	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3176162	ECHO BED
Registration Number:	3819290	ECHOSTRETCHER
Registration Number:	4914269	VIZAVUE
Registration Number:	3842960	SONEVA

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6129778650 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-977-8400 Email: ljoyce@briggs.com

**Correspondent Name:** BRIGGS AND MORGAN, P.A.

Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38397.114
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Audrey J. Babcock
SIGNATURE:	/Audrey J. Babcock/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006217 FRAME: 0532 900430471

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Altimate - Executed Texas Capital Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (MPI)#page1.tif source=Altimate - Executed Texas Capital Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (MPI)#page2.tif

source=Altimate - Executed Texas Capital Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (MPI)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006217 FRAME: 0533

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 30th day of November, 2017, by TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Secured Party"), in favor of MEDICAL

POSITIONING, INC., a Missouri corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases all liens and security interests granted

by Company in favor of Secured Party in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto

pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of June 8, 2015, by and among Company

and Secured Party, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 8,

2015 at Reel/Frame 005548/0343.

[Signature Page Follows]

10418783v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006217 FRAME: 0534

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

> TEXAS CAPITAL BANK. NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (MPI)]

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006217 FRAME: 0535** 

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **TRADEMARKS**

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
ECHO BED	3176162	11/28/2006
ECHOSTRETCHER	3819290	7/13/2010
VIZAVUE	4914269	3/8/2016
SONEVA	3842960	8/31/2010 (cancelled 4/7/2017)

Schedule A

RECORDED: 12/01/2017

10418783v2